
        Hugh McGlone 
       http://www.premierweb.net/users/ashley/newwelcome.asp 
 
Hugh MCGLONE  
        married Rachel BANE  16 MAY 1748 b: 1732 in Goshen, Chester Co., Pennsylvania 
 | 
 |-Andrew McGlone b. in Scotland  d. ca1807-1810 in Pa. 
         married Margaret Browne aka Margaret Brown in Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 
          |-John MCGLONE 
          |-Joseph MCGLONE 
          |-William MCGLONE b: 1785 in Maryland 
         |-Sarah MCGLONE 
         | 
         |-Thomas Owen McGlone  b. June 23, 1777 in Mason Co. (now Carter Co.) Ky. or Ireland (or June 25, 1777 in Pa. on tombstone at McGlones Creek in Carter Co.)  
  | 
                 V  
 
Thomas Owen McGlone  b. June 23, 1777 in Mason Co. (now Carter Co.) Ky. or Ireland (or June 25, 1777 in Pa. on tombstone at McGlones Creek in Carter Co.)  
            d.Sept.23, 1867 or Nov. 8, 1867  per. Sue <caitlin@aug.com> McGlone Creek Cem., Carter Co., Ky.  
   linked to http://www.parsonstech.com/genealogy/trees/ecox1/d30.htm#P1055   “will probated Aug. 6, 1866”  will date correct?? 
            married Mary Ann Edgar        “Polly” b. Oct.11, 1779 in Virginia  d. Apr.16th 1877  Burial: McGlone Creek Cem., Carter Co., Ky. 
 | 
 |-Margaret Ann MCGLONE b.  July 14, 1813  in Greenup, Greenup Co., Ky. d. Oct. 15, 1855 in Greenup Co., Ky 
Osborn =>|      married James Osborne  Jan. 29, 1834 in Greenup, Greenup Co., Ky. b. 1791 in Rowan Co., South Carolina    d. Dec. 2, 1871 in Greenup, Ky.    
 | 
 |-William Owen MCGLONE b. 13 SEP 1803 in Carter Co.,  KY.   d. 1867 in Carter Co. Ky. 
 |     married Jermima Clark  Jan. 12, 1829 in Lewis Co. Ky.  “had step father Jonathan Ridger,bondsman John McGlone” 
 | |-Sarah ( Sally ) MCGLONE 
  | |-Alfred J. MCGLONE 
  | |-George MCGLONE 
  | |-John MCGLONE 
  | |-Willian J. MCGLONE 
  | |-Elizabeth MCGLONE 
  | |-Nancy MCGLONE 
  | |-Jemima MCGLONE 
 |  
 |-Sarah H. McGlone  b. June 7, 1816 in in Carter Co. Ky.  d. Jan. 17, 1842 in KY. 
 |      m1. Sam McKinney “also married Marry McGlone, daughter of John” 
 |      m2. John FANNIN  12 JAN 1849 in Greenup Co. Ky. 
 | 
 |-James McGlone Sr. b. April 14, 1808 in Greenup, Co., Ky.  d. Nov. 19, 1895 in McGlone Creek , Ky. Burial: McGlone Creek Cemetery, Carter Co., Ky. 
 |      married Elzabeth Stone  Nov. 14, 1833 in Floyd Co., Ky.   b. Jan 18, 1807 in NC.   d. 9 OCT 1888 in McGlone Creek, Carter Co., Ky. Burial: McGlone Creek Cem., Carter Co., Ky. 
 |  d/o Ezekial Stone JR. b: ABT. 1776 in North Carolina  &  Edith Duncan b: ABT. 1780 in South Carolina 
 | | 
 | |-Owen McGlone   b. 3 JAN 1837 in Carter Co., Ky.   d. 5 OCT 1851 
 | | 
 | |-Sanford Jackson McGlone   b. 17 AUG 1840 in Carter Co., Ky.  d. 17 APR 1908 Burial: McGlone Creek Cemetery, Carter Co., Ky.  
 | |       married Parthena Jane Duncan 17 JAN 1866 b: 13 SEP 1844 d. 26 AUG 1913 in Carter Co. Ky. Burial: McGlone Creek Cemetery, Carter Co., Ky. 
 | | |-Mary Alice MCGLONE   b: 27 SEP 1866 d. 17 SEP 1948 
  | | |-Laura L. MCGLONE   b: 13 NOV 1867 d. 21 APR 1896 Burial: McGlone Creek Cem., Carter Co., Ky. 
 | | | 
  | | |-Willard Thomas MCGLONE   b: 5 DEC 1868 d. 18 APR 1935 in Jefferson Co., Ky.  



 | | |         married Elizabeth HAMM  in 1894  b: 17 JUN 1875 d. 9 JAN 1953 in Morehead, Ky. 
 | | | |-Ethel MCGLONE b: 24 MAR 1895 in Carter Co. Ky. 
  | | | |-Clyde MCGLONE b: 3 JUN 1896 
  | | | |-Olive Mae MCGLONE b: 23 MAY 1900 
  | | | |-Bruce MCGLONE b: 29 JUN 1902 in Morgan Co., Ky. 
 | | | 
  | | |-Arminta Elizabeth MCGLONE  b: 24 FEB 1870 
  | | |-Jael Blanche MCGLONE   b: 10 DEC 1871 
  | | |-Ely Quentin MCGLONE   b: 11 MAY 1873 
  | | |-Eda ( Eddie) Florence MCGLONE  b: 24 DEC 1874 
  | | |-Effie Mae MCGLONE   b: 20 APR 1876 
 | | |-James Ellsworth MCGLONE  b: 14 OCT 1878 
   | | |-Bennet F. MCGLONE   b: 13 MAR 1880 
   | | |-Roscoe Hubert MCGLONE  b: 14 OCT 1883 
   | | |-Edgar Boone MCGLONE  b: 6 FEB 1882 
 | | 
 | |-James Marion McGlone 
 | | 
 | |-Ezekiel McGlone b. 1838 d. 1923 <A HREF="mcglone_ezekiel.htm">photo</A> 
 | |       married Hannah Erwin      b. 1846 in Carter Co., Ky. d. 1924 and was buried beside Ezekiel in the Kiser Family Cem.,  
    | |  located on Route 2 between Carter City and Olive Hill.  
 | | d/o Thomas Jackson Erwin (1821-1910) & Martha "Patsy" Stamper  (1825-1906).Hannah was a descendant of two original families of Carter Co.  She was the grand-
 | | daughter of John Leander Erwin (1791-1863) and Elizabeth Dickenson Erwin (1804-1895) the progenitors of the Erwins of Carter Co.   

| | And, she was the grand-daughter of  John "Pewter John" Stamper (1800-1886) and Sarah "Sallie" Stamper (1799-1874) the progenitors of the Stampers of Carter Co.   
 | | She was also my gr gr gr Aunt.   Submitted by  Garrett and Sherry Lowe  

 | | 
 | |-William Ambrose McGlone 
 | |-Mary Jane McGlone 
 | |-Edith McGlone 
 | |-Thomas Perry McGlone 
 | 
 |-Squire McGlone b. June 10, 1811 in Carter or Grennup Co., Ky.  d. June 25, 1880 in Carter Co. Ky..  
 |        married Mary Osborn  Jan. 15, 1834 in Greenup Co., Ky. d/o James Osborn & Abigail Greenslate 
 | | 
 | |-William Cann McGlone 
 | |       married Susan O. DAVIS 
 | | |-Amster ( Bee ) MCGLONE 
 | | 
 | |-Patrick Henry McGlone 
 | |-Malinda McGlone 
 | |-Mary Ellen McGlone 
 | |-Cordilla McGlone 
 | |-Angeline McGlone 
 | 
 |-Elizabeth McGlone “Betsey”      b. June 3,1801 in Va. d. Aug. 12, 1819 in Carter or Greenup Co., Ky.   “died in childbirth” 
McClse?>|       married Thomas McCleese  November 13, 1818 in Greenup Co., Ky.  b. 1797 in Va. s/o Daniel McClease 
 | 
 |-Joseph M. Richard MCGLONE  b. 7 AUG 1812 in Carter Co.,Ky.   d. 7 SEP 1874 in Carter Co., Ky. 
 |         married Margaret A EVANS 28 JAN 1845 b: ABT. 1819 
 | |-David MCGLONE   b: ABT. 1846 in Carter Co., Ky. 
 | | 
  | |-Silas Dudley MCGLONE  b: ABT. 1849 in Carter Co., Ky.  d. 20 AUG 1900  



Yates? =>| |        m1. Caly ( Halley ) A. YATES 
 | | |-Noah O. MCGLONE  b: 1875 
 | | 
 | |       m2. Lizzie PIPE  5 MAR 1890 
 | | 
  | |-Joseph MCGLONE   b: ABT. 1849 in Carter Co., Ky. 
 | 
 |-Sarepta MCGLONE b. ca1818 in Ky.  
 |        married (unk) Owens 
 | 
 |-Alfred MCGLONE b. March 22, 1815 in GreenUP CO., KY.  d. Jan. 30, 1883 in Carter Co. Ky. 
 |      married Mary Ann "Polly" Henderson  May 5,1838 in Greenup Co., Ky “bondsman, Robert Henderson” 
 | | 
 | |-Joseph Harvey McGlone       b. 18 JAN 1839 in Carter Co. Ky.       d: December 29, 1900 in Carter Co, Ky (Buried near Frank McGlone's house on McGlone creek) 
      | | per "Brian L" <blitteral@comcast.net> 
 | |      married Frances Ann McClease March 13, 1862 in Carter Co, Ky  b: Abt. 1841 in KY        d: Aft. 1881 
 | | |    
     | | |-Henry Washington McGlone    b: 1862 in Carter Co, Ky        d: Aft. February 24, 1901 in Carter Co, Ky 
       | | |       m1. Martha Ann Kibbey   May 13, 1885     b: January 16, 1864    d: February 19, 1900 
     | | |       m2. Emma Burton February 24, 1901      b: 1877    m: d: October 04, 1933 
     | | |    
    | | |-Melvina McGlone    b: 1866        d: April 06, 1959 in Carter Co, Ky 
     | | |      married George Masters 
   | | |   
   | | |-Benjamin Franklin McGlone    b: November 11, 1869        d: December 06, 1950 in Carter Co, Ky 
      | | |      married Laura Kibbey   aft. 1891    b: August 22, 1877    d: May 03, 1937 
    | |   |    
    | | |-Danice McGlone    b: 1874 
      | | |   
    | | |-Daniel Boone McGlone    b: January 17, 1876 in Carter Co, Ky (gravestone says 1875)        d: October 1973 in buried in the McGlone Creek Cemetary, Carter Co., KY 
 | | |       m1.Myrtle Frazier  ca1903   b: 1885 in Floyd Co., KY       d: 1958 
    | | |       m2. Mary Wolford  
    | | |    
     | | |-Robert Harvey McGlone    b: November 09, 1880        d: April 10, 1969 in Carter Co, Ky 
     | |         married Leah D. (Ida) Wolford May 02, 1902     b: January 07, 1885    d: January 26, 1965 
 | | 
 | |-Henry Washington McGlone b: 22 APR 1844 
 | |-Franklin MCGLONE   b: 6 DEC 1854 in Carter,Ky 
  | |-Child MCGLONE  b: 1862 
 | | 
 | |-Robert Owen McGlone  b: 10 JAN 1842 
 |         married Miranda Alice Kitchen 
 |  | 
 |  |- Sarah Eda McGlone b. 8 Aug 1874 in West Virginia d. 29 Jul 1953  
 |         married George Washington Stamper 14 May 1896      b. 1872 in Carter Co., Ky. d. 1952 <A HREF="mcglone_sarah_edna.htm">photo</A> 
 |    At the time of Sarah's death, they had 18 grandchildren and 15 great grandchildren Submitted by  Garrett and Sherry Lowe 
 |   s/o  Andrew Jackson Stamper and Susan Fannin, grandson of John "Pewter John" Stamper and Sarah "Sallie" Stamper 
 |  ? 
check?=> |  |-William McGlone 
 |  |-George McGlone 
 |  |-Bessie McGlone 
 |  |-Robert McGlone 



 |  |-Myrtle McGlone 
 |  |-A.C. McGlone 
 |  |-Lewis McGlone 
 |  |-Roy McGlone 
 |  |-Roscoe McGlone 
 |  |-Russell McGlone 
 | 
 |-Ambrose MCGLONE  b. 12 DEC 1819 in Carter Co., Ky.  d. 23 JUN 1876 in Carter Co. Ky.  
 |        married NANCY  (unk) b: ABT. 1820 in Indiana 
 | |-Mary MCGLONE  b: ABT. 1844 
  | |-William MCGLONE  b: ABT. 1847 
  | |-Alfred MCGLONE  b: ABT. 1850 
 | 
 |-Lucinday MCGLONE    “Lucinda” b. March 29, 1810 in Ky. d. March 21, 1899    buried at  Oakland Cemetary, Carter Co., Ky. 
 |         married John Greenslate Osborn on Oct. 2/21, 1835 in Greenup Co., KY b. 1813 in Ky.     d. in Sandy Springs, Ohio  
 |                                         s/o  James OSBURN &  Abigail GreenSLATE 
 | | 
 | |-Mary OSBORNE b. 1839 in Ky. 
 | |      married Enoch MILLER on Nov. 20, 1859 in Carter Co., KY  b. 1832 in Lewis Co., KY 
 | | 
 | |-Owen OSBORNE b. Nov. 19, 1837 in Carter Co., KY  
 | |       married Lucinda Francis LEWIS     b. Oct. 28, 1839 in Tannery, Lewis Co., KY   d. March 8, 1944 in Gallipolis, Gallia Co., Ohio    buried Howard Cem., Lewis Co., KY 
 | | |-Sophia Weaver OSBORNE b. May 7, 1876  in Ky. d. Feb. 16, 1971 in  Kanawha Co, Wva  
 | | |-Fielden T OSBORN  b. June 16, 1868 in Tannery, Lewis Co., KY d. April 3, 1942  
 | | |-John M OSBORN  b. Jan. 26, 1870 in Tannery, Lewis Co., KY  d. June 20, 1941  
 | | |-Lawrence James OSBORN b. Oct. 20, 1873 in Tannery, Lewis Co., KY  d. Sept. 9, 1950  
 | | |-Ida May OSBORN  b. Aug. 22, 1880 in Tannery, Lewis Co., KY  d. 1941 
 | | |-Mary Alice OSBORN  b. June 26, 1883 in Tannery, Lewis Co., KY  
 | | |-Myrtle Jean OSBORN  b. Sept. 4, 1885 in Tannery, Lewis Co., KY  
 | | |-Cora B OSBORN  b. March 9, 1891 in Tannery, Lewis Co., KY  
 | | |-Flora D OSBORN  b. March 9, 1891 in Tannery, Lewis Co., KY  
 | | |-Owen Edgar OSBORN  b. Oct. 23, 1895 in Tannery, Lewis Co., KY 
 | | 
 | |-James OSBORNE  b. 1836 in Ky.  
 | |-Sarah OSBORNE  b. 1840 in Ky. 
 | |-John OSBORNE  b. 1842 in Ky. 
 | | 
 | |-Prudence OSBORNE  b. 1844 in Ky. 
 | |      married Stephen LEWIS b. 1842 in Ky. d. 1934   buried at Oakland Cemetary, Carter Co., KY 
 | | |-Simon LEWIS b. ca1866 in Ky.  
 | | |-Charles LEWIS b. ca1868 in Ky. 
 | | |-John F LEWIS b. 1870 in Ky.  d. Dec. 21, 1937  
 | | |-Mary LEWIS b. Sept. 10, 1871 in Ky. d. Dec. 17, 1907  
 | | |-Rebecca LEWIS b. Aug. 27, 1872 in Ky. d. Jan. 27, 1925  
 | | |-Lucinda LEWIS b. 1874 in Ky. d. 1963  
 | | |-Elizabeth  b. April 13, 1875 in Ky. 
 | | |-Stephen LEWIS JR. b. Sept. 19, 1878 in Ky. 
 | | |-Laura LEWIS b. ca1880 in Ky. 
 | | |-Dora LEWIS b. Aug. 23, 1880 in Ky. d. Jan. 24, 1919  
 | | |-Pearl LEWIS b. Feb. 14, 1882 in Ky. 
 | | |-Prudence LEWIS b. Jan. 17, 1887 in Ky.  
 | | 



 | |-Cynthia OSBORNE b. 1845 in Ky.  
 | |-Robert OSBORNE b. 1847 in Ky.  
 | |-Mancah OSBURN b. ca1834 in Ky. 
 | | 
 | |-Margaret J. OSBURN b. Oct. 15, 1842 in Ky. d. March 11, 1891 in Carter Co., KY  
 | |      married Isaac Osbin BURTON  April 15, 1860 in Carter Co., KY b. Nov. 18, 1807 in Va. (note children’s birth dates!) d. May 17, 1884 in Carter Co., KY 
 | | |-Celia BURTON b. June 4, 1884 in Carter Co., KY  d. Dec. 14, 1956 in Clearfield, Rowan Co., KY  
 | | |-Lucrettia BURTON b. 1863 in Carter Co., KY 
 | | |-Isaac BURTON b. 1866 in Carter Co., KY 
 | | |-Prudence BURTON b. 1865 in Carter Co., KY 
 | | |-Thomas BURTON b. 1868 in Carter Co., KY  
 | | |-George BURTON b. 1869 in Carter Co., KY  
 | | |-Jacob BURTON b. 1870 in Carter Co., KY  
 | | |-Simon BURTON b. 1872 in Carter Co., KY  
 | | |-Rebecca BURTON b. 1874 in Carter Co., KY  
 | | |-Enoch BURTON b. 1877 in Carter Co., KY  
 | | |-Lenord BURTON b. 1878 in Carter Co., KY  
 | | |-Owen BURTON b. 1861 in Carter Co., KY 
 | | |-Lorie Jane BURTON b. Dec. 22, 1875 in Carter Co., KY  d. March 16, 1944 
 | | 
 | |-Manea H OSBURN b. 1834 in Ky. 
 | 
 |-John McGlone    b. Sept.10, 1802 in Va. d. March 19, 1894 in Lewis Ky   buried in Clarksburg Ky on the Harry Ghost Farm 
 |       married Lucretia Friend  March 7, 1825 in Greenup Co.,Ky b. ca1806 in Greenup Co., Ky. 
 | | 
 | |-Mary MCGLONE  b. Bef 1830 in Carter Co., Ky. 
 | |       married Sam McKinney  December 14, 1842 “Sam had been previously married to Sarah, a daughter of Owen” 
 | | 
 | |-Lucinda MCGLONE  b. 1829 in Carter Co., Ky.  d. 1853  died of pneumonia 
 | | 
 | |-Theodore  Percival (Percy) MCGLONE  b. 22 NOV 1831  in Carter Co., Ky. d. Sept. 29, 1913  
 | |        married Minerva (unk) 15 JUN 1855 in Conmway Station, Arkansas b. 4 APR 1835 in Athens, Ohio 
 | | |-Lucinda R. MCGLONE   b: 1857 in Arkansas 
  | | |-William H. MCGLONE   b: 1859 in Arkansas 
  | | |-Florence MCGLONE   b: 1862 
 | | 
 | |-Frances MCGLONE  b. 1835 in Carter Co., Ky. 
 | | 
 | |-Elizabeth MCGLONE  b. 1836 in Ky. 
Jordan?> | |      married Washington Jordan  March 10, 1861 
 | | 
 | |-Jacob Oscar MCGLONE  b. 1840 in Ky.  Jacob was a farmer and his marriage bond was recorded on January 8, 1867. He was a private in the 
 | |       22nd. Voluntary Infantry in the Civil War, Union Army. He joined on December 23 1861, and deserted at once. On February 28, 1862,  
    | | he was found sick at home and in  April, 1862, he  was considered AWOL. He was mustered out of the service in January, 1865, in Louisville  
     | | because he deserted. Evaline Parker on March 9, 1867 in Lewis Co., Ky. 
 | |        married Evaline PARKER  9 MAR 1867 in Lewis Co. Ky. 
 | | |-Lewis McGlone b. 1872 
 | | |-daughter      “ had  no children” 
 | | 
 | |-Sarah MCGLONE  b. 1842 in Carter Co., Ky. 
 | |-Jonas L. MCGLONE “Jonah” b. 1849 in Olive Hill, Carter Co., Ky.  never married  
 | |-Allison W. MCGLONE  b. Nov. 28, 1853 in Lewis Co., Ky.  



 | | 
 | |-William Edgar McGlone  b. 1870 in Lewis Co., Ky. d. 1919 in Ogden, Utah 
 | |       married Henrietta Charlotte Hauck on Jan. 27, 1896 in Portsmouth, Ohio      may be (LDS) “Henrietta Charlotte HAUCK  Born  ABT 1876 vanceburg, Lewis, Ky.”  
 | | | 
 | | |-Arnold Ellsworth McGlone b. October 18, 1896 at Vanceburg, Ky. d. August 15, 1951 at Ogden, Utah 
 | | |      married Mary Kathryn Montgomery in 1919  
 | | | |-Kathryn Jean McGlone b. 1920 
 | | | |-Nora McGlone b. 1922 
 | | | |-Joyce McGlone b. 1925 
 | | | |-Mary McGlone b. 1929 
 | | | |-Larry Arnold McGlone b. 1933 
 | | | 
 | | |-Genevieve Muriel McGlone b. 1898 in Vanceburg, Ky. 
 | | |       married Earl Filo Munson in 1920 
 | | | 
 | | |-Edgar Lorenzo McGlone b. 1899 
 | | |     married Cora Denkers at Brigham, Utah 
 | | | 
 | | |-Mabel Izetta McGlone  b. 1901 in Brigham, Utah d. 1960 
 | | |      married Edward Morris Martin in 1919 
 | | | 
 | | |-William Lester McGlone  b. 1903 at Willard, Utah 
 | | |      married Margaret Gibson in 1932 
 | | | 
 | | |-Doris May  McGlone  b. 1916 at Willard, Utah 
 | |        married Hugo Eberhard in 1939 
 | | 
 | |-Joseph Edgar McGlone  b. Nov.27, 1845 in Carter Co.  d. Dec.18th.1936 in Springfield Oh buried in Springfield Oh. 
 |  Joseph was a private in the 40th. Volunteer Infantry. He joined on September 25, 1863, and was mustered out on December 30, 1864. 
 |       married Mary Catherine Moore  b.June 30, 1848 in Adams Co. Oh 
 |  | 
 |  |-Mary A. McGlone  b. 866  d.  1930 
 |  |      m1. (unk) 
 |  | 
 |  |      m2. Charles A. Parker on March 10, 1895. 
 |  | 
 |  |-George W. McGlone b. October 2, 1869 d. April 21, 1922, at Pond Rover, Ohio. 
    |  |       m1. Mary L. Wilson on September 4, 1893 
 |  | 
 |  |        m2. Ida Dillon 
 |  | 
 |  |-Lucia McGlone b. 1872  d. 1873 
 |  | 
 |  |-John McGlone b. 1874  d. 1932 
 |  |    m1. Drugie Rogers 
 |  |    m2. May (unk) 
 |  | 
 |  |-Pierce McGlone b. 1877  d. 1962 
 |  |      married to Myrtle Hodge 
 |  | 
 |  |-Bertha McGlone b. 1879  d.1932 
 |  |    married Ullysus Dillow 



 |  | 
 |  |-Lafayette McGlone  b. 1882 d. 1896 
 |  | 
 |  |-Harvey McGlone  b. 1885  d. 1966 
 |  |    married Lula Christian 
 |  | 
 |  |-Harold McGlone 
Sells?  =>|  |      married Dorothy Helen Sells 
 |  | |-Robert Eugene McGlone 
 |  | 
 |  |-Oscar H. McGlone  b. 1889  d. 1976 buried at the Ferncliff Cemetery in Springfield, Ohio 
 |  |    m1. Julia Hodge 
 |  |    m2.  Willa Payne. 
 |  | 
 |  |-Bruce McGlone   b.1887 in Lewis Co.Ky. 
 |                           married Anna Henderson 
 |   | 
 |   |-Julius a.k.a Harold McGlone  b.Jan.30th 1907in Lewis Co.Ky  d.Nov.1973 in Corning Oh buried in Corning 
Sells?  =>|           married  Dorothy Helen Sells  b.Oct.24th 1907 in Oh.  
 |    |  
 |    |-Robert Eugene McGlone b.Feb.28th 1931 in Columbus Oh  d.Mar.10th 1997 in Columbus Oh buried in Columbus 
 |                                  married Victoria Marie Howsman  on Apr.17th 1958 in Lancaster Oh   b.Sept.20th 1938 in Columbus Oh  
 |        d. June 29th 1976 in Columbus Oh buried in Columbus 
 |     | 
 |     |-Roberta McGlone     “Birdie” forrestbird@hotmail.com 
 |  
 |-Robert H. McGlone b. Oct. 1, 1805 in Carter Co., Ky.   buried in Simmons Cem., Carter Co., Ky.  
McCleese   =>        married Margaret F. McCleese on March 28, 1834 in Greenup Co., Ky. b. 1811 or 1812 in Ky. (says her parents were born in PA)  
   Opal Sparks says “Mrs. Thelma gave me this information. Her great grandmother, Margaret McGlone, and Catherine were sisters”   wow!!! 
  | 
  |-Rebecca McGlone  b. ca1846 in Maysville, Ky. 
  |     married Damer Carver b. Jan. 15, 1896 (??) in Ky.         d. Oct. 22, 1918 in Carter Co., KY s/o T M CARVER & Nettie      
      |         also reportedly married married Jessie Miller on July 25, 1868   (b: August 29, 1843     d: December 08, 1907) 
  | 
  |-Amanda Jane McGlone “Mandy” b. 1836 in Ky. 
  |        m1. Charley Patton 
  |        m2.  John Richards 
  | 
  |-Mary J. McGlone  b. 1837 in Ky. 
  |         married Alfred "Al" Hall 
  | 
  |-Daniel McGlone "Matt"  b. 1838 in Greenup Co., KY  d. 1856 or 1860  “never married; drowned in the Ohio River” 
  | 
  |-Sarah Melcenda McGlone    “Melcina” b. Dec . 6, 1840 in KY d. May 25, 1909 or 1905 in Carter Co., KY    buried Simmons Cem., Carter Co., KY 
  |      married Ephriam A. SIMMONS b. April 23, 1838 in Ky. d. Dec. 13, 1927 in Carter Co., Ky.  buried Simmons Cem., Carter Co., KY 
  | 
  |-Martha Margaret McGlone b. Aug. 9, 1843 in Ky.  d. Nov. 24, 1915 in Buffalo Fork, Carter Co., KY    buried in Simmons Cemetery, Carter Co., KY 
Hall-   =>  |        married Hezekiah Hall  March 4, 1867 in Carter Co., KY.  “Kar”  b. Nov. 3, 1842 in Smokey Valley, KY     d. Nov. 15, 1895 in Carter Co, Ky 
    |  buried Simmons Cem., Carter Co., KY 
  |  
  |-Joseph Harvey McGlone  b. Jan.18, 1839  <=  verify this “Robert H. had only one son and he died at an early age so the male heirs of Robert were not existent” 
McCleese?    =>         married Francis Ann McCleese on 13 March, 1862  



 


